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the surviving child becomes 22 years of age if that child continues liv-
ing with the surviving spouse, remains unmarried, and is enrolled as a
full time student in an accredited college or vocational school.

In the event the spouse and such surviving children reside to-
gether, the benefits to be paid to such children shall be paid to the
spouse for the support of the children, but such spouse shall not re-
ceive more than 40 units per month in any event. If a spouse remar-
ries, the spouse’s benefit shall cease as of the date of the remarriage.
Benefits shall however, resume upon termination of remarriage. Upon
the death of a spouse, each surviving child shall receive a pension as
provided in the bylaws of the association of not to exceed 40 units.

Benefits shall be payable to a surviving spouse whose remarriage
has terminated prior to the effective date of this act, from and after the
effective date of this act.

eth city council and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021; and section 2 is effective upon approval by the Duluth city
council and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021]. ’ '

Approved March 31, 1976,

CHAPTER 100—H.F.No.2090
[Not Coded)

An act relating to the city of Worthington, volunteer firemen’s service pen-
sions.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. WORTHINGTON, CITY OF; FIREMEN'S SERVICE
PENSIONS, Subdivision 1. The volunteer firemen’s relief association of
the city of Worthington may pay firemen’s service pensions in excess
of the amounts authorized by Minnesota Statutes, Section 69.06, but
not in excess of $50 per month to each of its members who has retired
or shall hereafter retire, who has reached or shall hereafter reach the
age of 55 years and who has done or hereafter shall do active duty for
20 years or more 4s a member of the Worthington volunteer fire de-
partment, and who has been or shall hereafter be a member of the
Worthington volunteer firemen’s relief association for at least ten
years prior to such retirement and who complies with such additional
conditions as to age, service and membership as may be prescribed by
the articles of incorporation or bylaws of the association.

Subd. 2. All payments of service pensions from the special fund of
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the Worthington volunteer firemen's relief association in excess of the
amounts authorized by Minnesota Statutes, Section 69.06, but not in
excess of the amounts authorized by this act made prior to the effec-
tive date of this act are hereby deemed authorized.

Subd. 3. The provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 69.06 shall
continue to govern pensions paid pursuant to this section in all in-
stances where consistent with this section.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon approval by the governing body
of the city of Worthington and upon compliance with the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.621.

Approved March 31, 1976,

CHAPTER 101—¥LF.No.2216
[Not Coded]

An act relating to interim claims against the state; appropriating moneys for
the payment thereof: repealing Laws 1968, Chapter 888, Section 3, Subdivision 10.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. CLAIMS AGAINST STATE; APPROPRIATION. Subdi-
vision 1. There is appropriated from the general fund in the state trea-
sury the sums of money set forth in this section to the persons named
therein in full and final payment of claims against the state.

, Subd. 2. Eugene R. Graf, Box 55, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082, for
permanent partial disability of the back sustained while performing as-
signed duties at St. Cloud reformatory.....$1,960

Subd. 3. Earline Ollila, 509 Elm Street, Farmington, Minnesota
55024, for medical expenses incurred and permanent partial disability
of the right ankle and foot resulting from a fall on accumnulated snow
and ice on the sidewalk west of the front steps of the capitol.... $2,500

Subd. 4. Apache Corporation, 1800 Foshay Tower, Minneapolis,
Minnesota 55402, for refund of additional license fees paid in 1973 due
to an error in their annual report of December 31, 1972......$2,802.27

Subd. 5. Bernadette Olmstead, 3951 Emerson Avenue North, Min-
neapolis, Minnesota 55412, for medical and other expenses incurred,
for future medical and other expenses, and for permanent disabilities
sustained when she entered an unmarked door into Morrill hall at the
university of Minnesota and fell into an open freight elevator shaft one
level below the door opening.....$37,000
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